

This product is formulated to remove road film, exhaust deposits, and bug residue from the painted surfaces of cars and trucks. This eliminates time consuming brushing. This product can also be used in pressure cleaning systems to clean painted metal, wood and aluminum siding. This product works in hot or cold water and rinses freely leaving no soap scum. Will not harm pressure washing equipment. Contains no phosphates.

**DIRECTIONS:** For heavy duty cleaning dilute 1 part product to 25 parts water and use without brushing. For lighter soil or for use with brushing this product may be diluted up to 1 to 100 depending on area to be cleaned. Apply with pressure washer and allow time to penetrate soil. DO NOT allow product to dry on surface. Rinse all treated surfaces thoroughly with clean water. Do not wash vehicles in direct sunlight. Always wash from the bottom to the top and rinse from the top to the bottom.

**EXPOSURE:** This product may cause moderate to severe irritation and possible tissue damage to eyes depending on exposure. Nausea, vomiting and diarrhea may occur upon ingestion. Prolonged skin contact may cause moderate irritation, defatting, and dermatitis.

**CAUTION:** It is recommended that protective gloves and safety glasses be worn when using this product. Refer to M.S.D.S. for additional safety information.

**FIRST AID: Inhalation:** Move to fresh air. Consult physician if symptoms persist. Skin: Remove contaminated clothing and wash with plenty of soap and water. Eyes: Flush eyes immediately with large amounts of water for 15 minutes, lifting the eyelids occasionally. Get medical attention. **Ingestion:** Give large quantities of water then several glasses of milk. Get medical attention immediately. Induce vomiting.

**STORAGE:** Store in a cool dry place. Keep container closed when not in use.

This product is designed exclusively for industrial and institutional use by trained personnel. This product is sold as is and the manufacturer makes no warranty, express or implied, of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or otherwise.

To Reorder Call: 866-578-4240  
Fax: 866-578-4241  
Part Number: 1027

**ALGONQUIN PRODUCTS CO.**

1165 Allgood Road Suite 13 • Marietta, GA 30062



# CONCENTRATED TRUCK WASH

**Car and Truck Wash  
Dissolves Road Film without Brushing**

*Limpiador para carros y trocas  
Disuelve los residuos de carreteras sin necesidad de cepillar*

**CAUTION / PRECAUCIÓN:  
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN /  
MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS**

**Net Contents: 5 gallons (18.9 L)**

Este producto ha sido formulado para eliminar los residuos de carreteras, los depósitos provenientes de escapes y los residuos de insectos acumuladas sobre las superficies pintadas en automóviles y camionetas. Sus propiedades eliminan el consumo de tiempo que se utiliza al cepillar. Este producto también puede utilizarse con sistemas de lavado a presión para limpiar metales pintados y laterales de construcción de aluminio o madera. Este producto funciona tanto con agua caliente como con fría y se enjuaga sin producir espumas de jabón. No produce daños a los equipos de lavado a presión. No contiene fosfatos.

**INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:** Para trabajos pesados de limpieza, diluya una parte en 25 partes de agua y no use el cepillo. Para limpiezas mas livianas o para usar con cepillo, se puede diluir este producto hasta una parte en 100 de agua dependiendo del área a limpiar. Aplique con lavadora a presión y permita suficiente tiempo para que penetre la suciedad. NO permita que el producto se seque sobre la superficie. Enjuague todas las superficies tratadas por completo con agua limpia. No lave automóviles expuestos a la luz solar directa. Siempre comience a lavar de abajo hacia arriba y a enjuagar de arriba hacia abajo.

**EXPUESTO:** La exposición a este producto puede causar de moderada a severa irritación y posible daño en los tejidos de los ojos dependiendo la exposición al producto. Posible causa de náusea, vómito y diarrea si se es ingerido. El prolongado contacto con la piel puede causar moderada irritación resecaando la piel y dermatitis.

**AVISO DE PRECAUCIÓN Y SEGURIDAD:** Es recomendable usar guantes y lentes protectores al utilizar este producto. Referirse a las M.S.D.S. para obtener información adicional del producto.

**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Inhalación:** Muévase a una zona ventilada con aire limpio y fresco, consulte al médico si persisten las molestias. **Piel:** Remueva la ropa contaminada y lave con suficiente agua y jabón. **Ojos:** Enjuague inmediatamente con agua en abundancia por 15 minutos levantando los párpados ocasionalmente, consulte al médico. **Ingestión:** Beba suficiente agua después de varios vasos con leche, consulte al médico inmediatamente, provoque el vómito.

**ALMACENAMIENTO:** Almacénelo en un lugar fresco y seco. Mantenga el recipiente cerrado cuando el producto no sea utilizado.

Este Producto esta designado exclusivamente para uso industrial e institucional para uso con personal entrenado. Este producto es vendido "tal como está" y el fabricante no hace garantía, expreso o implícito, de mercadeo, proporcionado para uso particular u otramente.

## INGREDIENTS / INGREDIENTES:

Chemical Name / Nombre Químico:	C.A.S. # / No. C.A.S.:
Water / Agua.....	7732-18-5
Sodium Metasilicate / Metasilicato de Sodio.....	6834-92-0
Tetraacetate / Etilendiamina tetraacetato tetrasódico.....	64-02-8
Sulfonate / Sulfonato sódico de dodecibencino.....	25155-30-0
Phosphate Ester.....	51811-79-1

## HMIS RATINGS / HMIS GRADO:

Flammability / Flammabilidad



Personal Protection /  
Protección Personal